

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.541 OF 2002**

Ganpat Vitthal Jathar

...Applicant

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

-----  
Mr. U. B. Nighot for the Applicant.

Ms. S. D. Shinde APP for the Respondent-State.  
-----

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.**

**DATE : 4TH DECEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

- 1) The learned Counsel for the Applicant to collect the paperbook.
- 2) Call for Record and Proceedings.
- 3) The learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks time. At his request, stand over to **18<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**