

sg

4.revn541-02.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.541 of 2002

Ganpat Vitthal Jathar

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr UB Nighot, for the applicant.

Smt Sangeeta D Shinde, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 17 January 2026.

P.C.:

. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties,
stand over to **10 February 2026**, as a last chance.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)